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Rose  - Lily for stepping up to her role in year 1 and 
   working hard in all subjects. 
    
Tamarisk   - Flynn for working really hard. 
 
Socoa  - Grace for sharing so much knowledge of  
   Vikings at the Maritime Museum. 
 

Stars  
of the week 

Our Vision Statement 
Setting sail on life’s journey, with an anchor to keep us safe and sails to let us fly with  God to calm the storms along the way. 

Luke Chapter 8 verses 22-25 
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Birthday wishes to:- 
Grace & Trixie 

Last day of Autumn Term—Friday 16th December, 2022. Autumn Half-Term Mon 24th – Fri 28th October, 2022 

Attendance Counts 
Your child’s attendance in school does matter although 

we do understand young children are often poorly! 

This week’s attendance: 
 Whole School - 96.1% 
 Tamarisk Class - 98.9% 
 Socoa Class  - 95%   
 Rose Class   - 94.9% 
Well done to Tamarisk Class who won the Attendance Trophy this week  

 

             Harvest Festival 
‘Every good and perfect gift is 

from God’ 
James 1:17 

The church was packed this morning as 
we held our Harvest Festival and  the 
children shared with parents and the 
community how grateful they are for all 
that God provides. The children showed 
their appreciation in song, poetry and 
prayer. Thank you very much  for your 

kind donations for the Helston and Lizard Foodbank.  
Our next community worship will be at 10.45am on Friday 11th 
November at the War Memorial , which also happens to be our  
Grandparents’ Day! 
 

Parent’s Evenings 
A reminder that it’s Parent’s Evenings next week.  Please see the 
email on how to book a slot. 

Cross Country 
Well done to everyone who took part in the cross country race at 
Helston Community College this week. We have some very keen 
runners who are proud to represent school.  
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Socoa Class Trip to the Falmouth Maritime Museum 
Socoa had an amazing day trip to the Falmouth Maritime Museum on 
Thursday. The trip was part of their work on Vikings and their current 
class book ‘Viking Boy’. 
The children took part in workshops about trading, stamping their own 
coins  and racing the model boats. The children then had a chance to 
look around the rest of the museum and enjoy all the exhibits. 



Diary Dates 
 
Week beginning 
17th Oct  - Parent’s Evenings  
    booking available from Monday. 
Weds 19th Oct - Tempest Individual Photographs 
Fri 21st Oct  - Deadline for Yr5&6 Camp Deposit 
 
Mon 24th— 
Fri 27th Oct  - Autumn Half-Term 
Mon 31st Oct  - Deadline to apply for a place in year 
    seven at a Secondary School. 
Tues 1st Nov  - Yr 1 Hearing Screening 
Fri 4th Nov  - PTFA Funky Hair Day 
Tues 8th Nov  - X Country Race 3 KS2, Porthleven 4pm 
Fri 11th Nov  - Remembrance Worship at the War 
    Memorial, 11am & Grandparents Day 
Fri 18th Nov  - PTFA AGM 9am in the school staffroom 
Thurs 8th Dec  - Xmas Performance, 2pm & 6pm 
Mon 12th Dec - PTFA Jumble Sale—3.15pm, School Hall 
Tues 13th Dec - Bag2School collection 
Thurs 15th Dec - Christmas Party Day 
Fri 16th Dec  - Last Day of the Autumn Term,  
    Service in the Church at 9.15am 
Tues 3rd Jan  - First Day of the Spring Term 
Sun 15th Jan  - Deadline to apply for a place in a  
    reception class in September 2023. 


